pay, pursuant to the provisions of this Article upon submission of a written resignation accepted by the School Board.  
. Severance pay shall not be granted to any employee who is discharged for cause by the District. 
13.2.  . Number of Days:  

A.  An eligible employee, upon early retirement, shall receive as severance pay an amount representing one 
hundred fifteen (115) days of pay. 

B.  In addition to the severance pay provided in 13.2.A, an eligible employee shall receive, as severance pay 
upon retirement, the amount obtained by multiplying the employee's daily rate of pay by one-half (1/2) 
times the employee's number of unused leave days, but in any event not to exceed one-hundred (100) days